· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09-20	-2005	
	RJ 10308	4980	Patent and Trademark Office torney Docket No.: PCCR125062
To the Commissioner for Pate	nts: Please record the attached origin	hal documents or copy thereof.	
	ecordation) Reel, Frame	 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment License Merger 	Change of Name
3. Names of conveying partie Wayne K. Simons F. Erik Tuft Steven H. Hovind Gerald J. Angelo Wallace A. Peltola Daniel R. Kieffer	s: Execution Date: September 9, 2005 September 9, 2005 September 9, 2005 September 9, 2005 September 9, 2005 September 9, 2005	 4. Name and address of recently Name: PACCAR Inconductor Address: 777 106th Avenue, Wassellevue, Wassellevue,	enue N.E. shington 98004
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes XNo		
6. Name and address of concerning document shou Jeffrey M Custom CHRISTEN JOHNSON 1420 Fifth A Seattle, W	Additional numbers atta g filed together with a new patent ap party to whom correspondence	 plication. 7. Total number of applicati 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Check No. 1660 9. The fee is authorized No. 03-1740. (A duplication of the director is hereby a 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which 	ons and/or patents involved: 1): \$40.00 008 includes the recordation fee. d to be charged to Deposit Account te copy of this page is enclosed.) authorized to charge any fees under may be required by this paper, or o Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowled original document. Jeffrey M. Sakoi Name of Attorney or Ager Registration No. 32,059 Direct Dial 206.695.1713 jms:snh 09/15/2005 BABRAHA1 00000027 04 FC:8021	t Total num	Signature	by attached copy is a true copy of the $9/12/05$ Date Date beet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wayne K. Simons, residing at 24023 142nd Avenue S.E., Kent, Washington 98042, F. Erik Tuft, residing at 17512 83rd Place, #A302, Kenmore, Washington 98028, Steven H. Hovind, residing at 18130 S.E. 41st Lane, Bellevue, Washington 98008, Gerald Jay Angelo, residing at 2607 131st Place N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005, Wallace A. Peltola, residing at 1106 206th Place N.E., Sammarnish, Washington 98074 and Daniel Kieffer, residing at 13538 131st Place N.E., Kirkland, Washington 98034, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States for our design entitled TRUCK HOOD ASSEMBLY:

executed concurrently herewith; or

we hereby authorize our attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed _____) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 777 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said design and all applications and patents on said design and all applications and patents on said design and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on said design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PCCR\25062127.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016983 FRAME: 0028

Attorney Docket No: PCCR125062

Executed at Renton	(city),7	<u>VA (state), this <u>1</u> day of <u>AOT, 2005.</u></u>
		Wayne K. Simons
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) 66	

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Wayne K. Simons is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

)

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

- XAAVI	ish	\supset
Signature		
Printed Name:	/.	Chavarrig

*****	*****	*****	******	*****
Executed at <u>Kinton</u> (c	ity), <u> </u>	<u>∕/A_</u> (state),	this <u>1</u> day of	Sept., 2005.
		\langle	12 May	7 <u> </u>
		F. Eri	k Tuft	
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			-
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

Notary Public

My appointment expires

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that F. Erik Tuft is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

Chewarn >

Signature T	- Olar Large
Printed Name:	Chavarria
Notary Public	abelar
My appointment exp	pires <u>9/29/05</u>

•

(Seal or stamp)

PATENT REEL: 016983 FRAME: 0029

Attorney Docket No: PCCR125062

*******	****	*****	*****	*****
Executed at <u>Rata</u>	(city),/	(state), this	<u></u> day of	<u>Sept</u> , 2005.
		Steven H. H	ovind	bud
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steven H. Hovind is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 7 20	<u>x</u>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: <u>J. Chavarri</u> Notary Public
· · · ·	Notary Public My appointment expires $\frac{9/29}{05}$
****	************
Executed at <u>Renton</u>	_(city), <u>NA</u> (state), this <u>1</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 2005.
	Gerald Jay Kngelo
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gerald Jay Angelo is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

Signatúre Printed Name: <u>T. Chavarriá</u> Notary Public My appointment expires <u>9/29/05</u>

PATENT REEL: 016983 FRAME: 0030

Attorney Docket No: PCCR125062

*******	*****	*********
Executed at <u>Pmton</u>	(city), <u>2/A</u>	(state), this _ 1 day of Supt, 2005.
	ŗ	WETT
		Wallace A. Peltola
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Wallace A. Peltola is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

)

Dated: _	Sept	9.2005	
	·		\mathcal{T}

(Seal or stamp)

COUNTY OF KING

Mudvan	\frown
Signature Printed Name: 7. ()	havarvig
Notary Public My appointment expires	9/29/05

******	*******	***********	*************	******
Executed at <u>Ronton</u>	(city),	NA (state),	this 1 day of	<u>Sept</u> , 2005.
			an Kut	\sum
,		Danie	l Kieffer	-
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel Kieffer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

9 Dated:

Signature T. Chrivarria Printed Name: Notary Public 9/21 My appointment expires ____

(Seal or stamp)

PCCR\25062127.DOC

-4-

PATENT REEL: 016983 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 09/12/2005